No. 228, S.]

[Published June 12, 1951.

CHAPTER 317.

AN ACT to amend 35.69 of the statutes, relating to publication of legal notices.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

35.69 of the statutes is amended to read:

35.69 The compensation to the official state paper and other papers for the original printing of the laws, for reprinting any law or for printing all election and other notices, all accounts, fiscal statements, advertisements, proclamations or other matter required to be published at the expense of the state shall equal the amount regularly received by such newspaper for the same amount of legal advertising space, not exceeding, however, * * \$1.25 per folio for the first insertion and * * * 90 cents per folio for each subsequent insertion. * * * All expenditures for transportation, communication and delivery incidental to any such printing shall be borne by the paper doing the same.

Approved June 6, 1951.